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This article was originally published with some of the terms used in :  Table 1. Frequency distribution of demographic 
data of respondents who engage in therapeutic communication in Laut Dendang village, Percut Seituan district. using 
SD which in Indonesian means (Sekolah Dasar), SMP which in Indonesian means (Sekolah Menengah Pertama) and 
SMA which in Indonesian means (Sekolah Menengah Atas). Changed into English namely Elementary School, Junior 
High School, Senior High School. With detailed repair details as follows :  

Table 1. Frequency distribution of demographic data of respondents who engage in therapeutic communication 
in Laut Dendang village, Percut Seituan district. 

Based on the data above, it is obtained that the Respondents in this study were 17 respondents with the majority 
of female gender as many as 11 respondents (64.7%) males 6 respondents (35.3%), and age 40-50 as many as 3 
respondents (17.6), age 51-60 years as many as 11 respondents (64.7%), age 61-70 years as many as 3 
respondents (17.6) and education D3/Undergraduate as many as 2 respondents (11.8), Senior High School as 
many as 8 respondents (47.1), Junior High School  as many as 4 respondents (23.5), Elementary School as many 
as 3 respondents (17.6) and religion Islam as many as 12 respondents (70.6), Christian as many as 4 respondents 
(23.5) and Catholic as many as 1 respondent (5.9). 
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No Demographic data of respondents. Frequency Percentage(%) 

1 
Sex 

Male 
Female 

6 
11 

35,3 
64,7 

Total 17 100 

2 

Age 
40-50
51-60
61-70

3 
11 
3 

17,6 
64,7 
17,6 

Total 17 100 

3 

Education 
D3/Undergraduate 
Senior High School 
Junior High School 
Elementary School 

2 
8 
4 
3 

11,8 
47,1 
23,5 
17,6 

Total 17 100 

4 

Religion 
Moslem 

Christian 
Catholic 

12 
4 
1 

70,6 
23,5 
5,9 

Total 17 100 
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