

ERRATUM CORRIGENDUM

ERRATUM CORRIGENDUM: THE EFFECT OF THERAPEUTIC COMMUNICATION ON THE LEVEL OF SELF-ESTEEM IN THE ELDERLY: A CASE STUDY OF THE LAUT DENDANG VILLAGE IN THE PERCUT SEI TUAN DISTRICT.

Masdalifa Pasaribu^{1*}, Zulfahri Lubis¹, Muhammad Kevin Humala Sakti Siregar^{2,} Aida Fitria³, Amar Ma'ruf⁴

¹Universitas Haji Sumatera Utara, Medan, Indonesia ²STIKes As Syifa Kisaran, Kisaran, Indonesia ³Lincoln University, New Zealand ⁴Akdeniz University, Antalya, Turkey

*Correspondence email: masdalifa.hajisumut@gmail.com

This article was originally published with some of the terms used in: Table 1. Frequency distribution of demographic data of respondents who engage in therapeutic communication in Laut Dendang village, Percut Seituan district. using SD which in Indonesian means (Sekolah Dasar), SMP which in Indonesian means (Sekolah Menengah Pertama) and SMA which in Indonesian means (Sekolah Menengah Atas). Changed into English namely Elementary School, Junior High School, Senior High School. With detailed repair details as follows:

Table 1. Frequency distribution of demographic data of respondents who engage in therapeutic communication in Laut Dendang village, Percut Seituan district.

No	Demographic data of respondents.	Frequency	Percentage(%)
1	Sex		
	Male	6	35,3
	Female	11	64,7
	Total	17	100
2	Age		
	40-50	3	17,6
	51-60	11	64,7
	61-70	3	17,6
	Total	17	100
3	Education		
	D3/Undergraduate	2	11,8
	Senior High School	8	47,1
	Junior High School	4	23,5
	Elementary School	3	17,6
	Total	17	100
4	Religion		
	Moslem	12	70,6
	Christian	4	23,5
	Catholic	1	5,9
	Total	17	100

Based on the data above, it is obtained that the Respondents in this study were 17 respondents with the majority of female gender as many as 11 respondents (64.7%) males 6 respondents (35.3%), and age 40-50 as many as 3 respondents (17.6), age 51-60 years as many as 11 respondents (64.7%), age 61-70 years as many as 3 respondents (17.6) and education D3/Undergraduate as many as 2 respondents (11.8), **Senior High School** as many as 8 respondents (47.1), **Junior High School** as many as 4 respondents (23.5), **Elementary School** as many as 3 respondents (17.6) and religion Islam as many as 12 respondents (70.6), Christian as many as 4 respondents (23.5) and Catholic as many as 1 respondent (5.9).

Jurnal Profesi Medika: Jurnal Kedokteran dan Kesehatan, is properly cited. The complete bibliographic information, a link to the original publication on https://ejournal.upnvj.ac.id/JPM/ as well as this copyright and license information must be included.